Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SA	05/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGIE CHARMILLES SA
Street Address:	Via dei Pioppi 2
City:	Losone
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6616

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11496340
Application Number:	11495065
Application Number:	11497029
Application Number:	11497027
Application Number:	11977725
Application Number:	11982776
Application Number:	12012969
Application Number:	12580676
Application Number:	12688245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501168982

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (248) 641-1600

 Email:
 sgarbari@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness Dickey & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

PATENT REEL: 024346 FRAME: 0810 11496340

CH \$360 00 114

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7895-000005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley M. Erjavac		
Total Attachments: 1 source=7895-000005_AGIE_CORP_NAME_CHANGE_06_May_2010#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 024346 FRAME: 0811

CORPORATE CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, AGIE SA legally changed its name under Swiss laws to Agie Charmilles SA, a Swiss corporation (with a principal place of business at Via dei Pioppi 2, 6616 Losone, Switzerland) (publication date on commercial register on 31 March 2010).

WHEREAS, the subject instrument memorializes the aforementioned change of corporate name is sufficient to do so under Swiss law.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Switzerland that the matters set forth in this instrument are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: 06/05/2010

Dated: 5th May 2010

RECORDED: 05/06/2010

Agie Charmilles SA

Name: FILISETTI, Ivan

Title: Head of Business Unit EDM

Name: BAUMELER, Markus

Title: Head of Intellectual Property Service

PATENT

REEL: 024346 FRAME: 0812